E-MAIL : roklm.psc@kerala.gov.in Telephone No:0474-2745674



KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

REGIONAL OFFICE, KOLLAM



APPOINTMENT CHART

No. KLR IV(1) 572656/22 Dated: 06-02-2025

Name of Post : FEMALE ASSISTANT PRISON OFFICER

Name of Department : Prisons and Correctional Services

Department

Date of receipt of the vacancy : 03.02.2025

No. of vacancies reported : Fresh : 2

Total : 2

Active Ranked List - 1

1	1	652/2021 (STATEWIDE) - FEMALE ASSISTANT PRISON	w.e.f. 21-12-2023
	_	OFFICER [PRISONS] {Direct }	

Vacancy Split-Up

SI. No	Tappal No.	Date of Receipt	Ref. Letter No. & Date	PostName	No. of Vac	Date of Occurance
1.	e - 55123	03-02-2025	e-Vacancy - 55123 Dtd:03-02-2025	Officer	1 (One) Fresh	27-12-2024
2 .	e - 55372	03-02-2025	e-Vacancy - 55372 Dtd:03-02-2025	Prisons and Correctional Services Department Female Assistant Prison Officer	1 (One) Fresh	09-01-2025

Total Vacancies: 2 (Two)[2 Fresh]

PENDING TURNS

NJD - Nil

NCA - Nil

TPO - Nil

<u>Previous Rotation stands at MR-2 7 OC already advised. To be continued from MR-2 8 LC/AI.</u>

SI.No.	Name, Address & Community of Candidate	Rank No.	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Post Name, Department & Remarks
1	LIJITHA CLEETUS LAIJU BHAVANAM ARINALLOOR, ARINALLOOR P O KOLLAM 690538	(LC/AI)- 1	MR 2 - 8 LC/AI	Female Assistant Prison Officer [Prisons and Correctional Services Department]
	(LC/AI-LATIN CATHOLICS)			

Page : **1**

As on : **14-02-2025 15:48:09**

SI.No.	Name, Address & Community of Candidate	Rank No.	Rotation as approved by the Commission	Post Name, Department & Remarks
2	SARANYA G M VVP HOUSE CHERUVELY THIRUVANANTHAPURAM CHULLIMANOOR 695541 (EWS)	21	MR 2 - 9 EWS	Female Assistant Prison Officer [Prisons and Correctional Services Department]

OC/BC POSITION

	ос	EWS	ВС	NJD	DA (LV)	DA (HI)	DA (LD)	DA (MD)	DA	Thrn Out	BT/ LPE	Total
Previous	9	2	10	5	NE	NE	NE	NE	NE	-	NE	26
Present	-	1	1	-	NE	NE	NE	NE	NE	-	NE	2
Total	9	3	11	5	NE	NE	NE	NE	NE	-	NE	28

PENDING TURNS

NJD - Nil

NCA - Nil

TPO - Nil

EWS Set-Off - Nil

for REGIONAL OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION REGIONAL OFFICE, KOLLAM

To : 1) Enquiry 2) PRO 3) Website 4) Spare